Estimated Time of Completion – Table A, of the Original Agreement is hereby revised to 

include time for the performance of these additional services. The total time to be added 

to Table A for completion of these additional services shall be one two hundred sixty-five 

(265) calendar days as shown in the revised Scope of Basic Services Table A in this

Supplemental Agreement No. 1 below.  The 265 calendar days includes services in

Supplemental Agreement No. 1 and submittal of all deliverables.

TABLE A 

Item Duration (Calendar Days)

[...]

subconsultant, all quality assurance testing in accordance with the Contract 

Documents.  

C. ESTIMATED TIME OF COMPLETION: 

1. The time to complete the Scope of Services for items identified in Section B of 

this Scope of Work is estimated at Two Hundred Ninety-Five (295) calendar days 

from the Construction Contractor’s Notice to Proceed. 

END OF SOW 

EXHIBIT II-SA1 

Airport Name: Columbia Regional Airport 

Project No.: 

County: Boone 

AVIATION PROJECT CONSULTANT AGREEMENT 
Between 

THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI

[...]

Consultant agrees to report to the Sponsor on a monthly basis the actual payments made 
by the Consultant to such DBE Subconsultants. 

(G) The Consultant agrees that any agreement between the Consultant 
and any Subconsultant shall be lump sum if the amount of the agreement between the 
Consultant and Subconsultant exceeds Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000).  
Subconsultant agreements for amounts of $25,000 or less may be lump sum or actual 
cost plus fixed fee. 

(9) FEES AND PAYMENTS: 

(A) The Consultant shall not proceed with the services described herein 
until the Consultant receives written authorization in the form of a Notice to Proceed from

[...]

(B) The amount to be paid to the Consultant by the Sponsor as full 
remuneration for the performance of all services called for in this Agreement will be on 
the following basis, except that the lump sum fee for labor, overhead and profit plus other 
costs will not exceed a maximum amount payable of one hundred sixty-six thousand five 
hundred dollars ($166,500.00), which is shown in Exhibit III, "Derivation of Consultant 
Project Costs", and Exhibit IV, "Engineering Basic and Special Services-Cost Breakdown" 
attached hereto and made a part of this Agreement.  Payment under the provisions of this 
Agreement is limited to those costs incurred in accordance with generally accepted

[...]

Subconsultant fees, including overhead and profit, when requested by the Sponsor. Once 
the cumulative amount to be paid to a Subconsultant by the Consultant, as full 
remuneration for the performance of services, as called for in this Agreement and any 
supplemental agreements hereafter, equals or exceeds Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($25,000), submittal of a separate Exhibit III, "Derivation of Consultant Project Costs" and 
Exhibit IV, "Engineering Basic and Special Services-Cost Breakdown", prepared to solely 
reflect the Subconsultant’s fees shall be attached hereto and made a part of this